01-16-2002

		1) 1/100 /H/ (B) _			
10110.1353		r) wijaa jiji (mm)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101948953			Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	V	, ,	•	▼ 8	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na	ame and addres	s of receiving party(i	es)	
Mike B. Carlin 🗘 / /	/ Na	ame: <u>Kejr</u> ,	Inc.		
Fire B. Carrill	3/hm	ernal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [Yes 🗓 No	<i></i>			
3. Nature of conveyance:	•				
🖾 Assignment 📮 Merge	er	Street Address: 601 N. BROADWAY		JAV	
📮 Security Agreement 📮 Chang	ge of Name	reet Address: _	OOI W. BROAD	N. DIOADWAT	
Other					
	Ci	ty: SALINA	State:KS	_zip: <u>67401</u>	
Execution Date: 01/02/02	Ad	ditional name(s) & a	nddress(es) attached? 📮	Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):				
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new application,	the execution d	ate of the application	is: 01/02/02	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	Patent No.(s)			
Additi	ional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JEFFREY L. THOMPSON		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
		🔼 Enclosed			
Internal Address: Thompson & Thomps	son, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number: 50-0240			
Street Address: 310 4th Street, P.	<u>.O. Box</u> 66				
City: <u>Scandia</u> State: <u>KS</u> Zip:	66966 (Att	ach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by o	leposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document. IEFEREY I. THOMPSON 01/02/02					
TEFFREY I THOMPSON	11/12/	1 / som	U1/07.	/\/	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/15/2002 TDIAZ1

00000114 10037624

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012455 FRAME: 0764

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Kejr, Inc., a Kansas corporation having a place of business at 601 N. Broadway, Salina, Kansas 67401

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

PRESSURE ACTIVATED INJECTION PROBE

RECORDED: 01/03/2002

as set forth in his Un [x]	ited States Patent Application executed concurrently herewise	th	
	executed on Serial No	filed	·
in and to said United and to any and all Le invention, including successors, legal rep. Letters Patent may b had this Assignment Each of the u to issue any and all s Each of the u and assign the intere	States Patent Application inclusters Patent of the United States any and all reissues or extension resentatives and assigns to the fee granted as fully and entirely a not been made; ndersigned hereby authorizes and Letters Patent to said ASSI	ding any and all divisions which may issue on an ans thereof, to be held and all end of the term or test would have been held and requests the Commission of	ons or continuations thereof and in my such application or for said and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its erms for which any and all such and enjoyed by the undersigned essioner of Patents and Trademarks or assigns in accordance herewith; and unencumbered right to sell
ASSIGNEE, its succ successors, legal rep application, and that proceedings and per- successors, legal rep divisions and contin- including reissues on its successors, legal United States for sai	he will execute and deliver any form all other lawful acts deemed resentatives or assigns to perfect unations thereof and to any and a extensions, in said ASSIGNET representatives or assigns in obdination. date 1202	assigns he will communication known to him repapers, make all rightfed necessary or desirable title to said inventional Letters Patent which E, its successors, or assignments.	clating to said ASSIGNEE, its clating to said invention or patent ful oaths, testify in any legal le by said ASSIGNEE, its to said application including may be granted thereof or thereon, gns or to assist said ASSIGNEE,
Name: Mike B. Car	·lin	Name:	
	date		date
Name:		Name:	

PATENT REEL: 012455 FRAME: 0765